Form PTO-1595 10 -	- 10 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1.3.92 RECC (MINICIPAL MINICIPAL MIN	Patent and Trademark Office
10	1869082 Attorney Docket No.:6/146 se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Micron Electronics, Inc.	MicronPC, LLC 906 East Karcher Road Nampa, Idaho 83687 USA
	a Delaware limited liability company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	- 2 ·
Other	
Execution Date: May 31, 2001	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached ☐ Yes ☐ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the extended A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/363453 Additional numbers at the Addi	B. Patent No.(s) D330546 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [22] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$880.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: N/A (Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit account)
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 24, 2001 Date:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Assistant Com	missioner for Patents
Box A	Assignments

CONTINUATION SHEET FOR DOCUMENT COVER SHEET RECORDATION OF PATENTS

Application Nos.	Patent Nos.
09/363202	D331046
09/422144	D331047
09/422041	D336077
09/422044	D401923
09/422043	D401926
09/696631	6,075,693
09/727116	D431813
09/769872	D431029
09/728105	D436964
	D431823
	D432134

::ODMA\MHODMA\LADOCS;439767;1

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DOMAIN NAMES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Micron Electronics, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having its principal place of business at 900 East Karcher Road, Nampa, Idaho, United States of America, 83687 ("Assignor") does hereby assign, transfer and set over to MicronPC, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 900 East Karcher Road, Nampa, Idaho, United States of America, 83687, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee") its entire right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property and domain names listed on the Schedule attached hereto as Exhibit A, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks listed therein ("Marks"); and with respect to those Marks that are the subject of intent-to-use applications filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Trademarks Act, that portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain.

This Assignment is effective as of May 31, 2001.

Assignor

Micron Electronics, Inc.

a Minnesota corporation /

Jamés R. Stewart

Sr. VP, CFO Title:

Assignee

MicronPC, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Brian Hansen

Title: Secretary

20622/00208/DOCS/1172383.2

SCHEDULE TO ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DOMAIN NAMES

(List of Contributed Assets Referenced in Items (i) and (m) in Schedule I to Contribution Agreement)

DRAFT May 24, 2001

Patents:

·	Docket -	Inventor(s)	Jurisdiction*	Status	Patent	Filing	Title
	Number≭	S Companie - Chief			Numberos	Dates	
				5 62 7	Sertalera Number		
1	95.00553.00	Gregory Herrick	USPTO	Issued	D330,546	1/30/90	Front Panel For Computer
2	95.00554.00	Gregory Herrick	USPTO	Issued	D331,046	1/30/90	Front Panel For Computer
3	95.00555.00	Gregory Herrick	USPTO	Issued	D331,047	1/30/90	Front Panel For Computer
4	95.00556.00	Barry, McKinnon	USPTO	Issued	D336,077	1/14/92	Laptop Computer
5	97.01986.00	Leman	USPTO	Issued	D401,923	10/24/97	Personal Computer Housing Face Plate (Millennia)
6	97.01987.00	Leman	USPTO	Issued	D401,926	10/24/97	Personal Computer House Face Plate (Clientpro)
7	98.01367.00	Leman	USPTO	Issued	6,075,693	10/22/98	Computer System Securing Apparatus and Method with Concealed Security Tab
8	98.01368.00	Leman	USPTO	Allowed	09/363,453	7/29/99	Minitower Computer Housing and Minitower Computer
9	98.01368.01	Leman	USPTO	Filed	09/363,202	7/29/99	Methods for Cooling and Operating Computers
10	98.01369.00	Leman	USPTO	Issued	D431,813	6/9/99	Front Bezel and Foot For A Computer Chassis
11	98.01370.00	Leman	USPTO	Issued	D431,029	6/9/99	Top Panel For A Computer Chassis (Design Patent)
12	99.00646.00	Johnson, Petersen	USPTO	Filed	09/422,144	10/20/99	Computer Cooling System and Method
13	99.00665.00	Leman, Johnson	USPTO	Filed	09/422,041	10/20/99	Computer Component Security Apparatus and Method
14	99.00669.00	Leman, Johnson, Cresse	USPTO	Filed	09/422,044	10/20/99	Processor and Circuit Board Retaining Apparatus and Method
15	99.00729.00	Leman, Boe	USPTO	Filed	09/422,043	10/20/99	Expansion Board and Circuit Board Retaining Apparatus and Method
16	99.03687.00	Leman	USPTO	Issued	D436,964	11/12/99	Bezel For A Computer Chassis (Utopia)
17	99.03688.00	Leman	USPTO	Issued	D431,823	11/12/99	Side Panel For A Computer Chassis
18	99.04243.00	Leman	USPTO	Issued	D432,134	12/17/99	Bezel For A Computer Chassis (Clientpro)
19	00.02312.00	Mark Kraffert	USPTO	Filed	09/696,631	10/25/00	Data Verification System and Technique
20	00.02704.00	Chad Thompson	USPTO	Filed	09/727,116	11/30/00	System and Method For Measurement Based Purge and Archive of Relational Database Tables
21	00.02913.00	Chad Thompson	USPTO	Filed	09/769,872	1/25/01	Technique and Apparatus To Process Data
22	00.03313.00	Steve Mazur	USPTO	Filed	n/a	1/31/01	Programmable Logic Controller Driven inventory Control Systems and Methods of Use
23	00.03315.00	Doug Smith	USPTO	Filed	09/728,105	12/1/00	Automated Driver Device Installation
24	00.03486.00	Doug Smith	USPTO	Filed	n/a	2/28/01	Micron System ReadMe Application

20622/00208/DOCS/1172683.1

Exhibit A: Schedule to Assignment Page 2

Trademarks:

U.S. REGISTERED	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION NO.
i indiana di sa	DATE	
ADDITIONS ®	1/25/00	2,310,576
CLIENTPRO ®	5/6/97	2,059,221
COMPUTERS NOW!	11/21/89	1,567,655
®		
MILLENNIA ®	6/10/97	2,068,451
TRANSPORT ®	9/9/97	2,095,087
FOREIGN		REGISTRATION NO:
REGISTERED	DATE:	
CLIENTPRO®		TO THE PARTY OF TH
Canada	10/6/98	TMA 501.860
Japan	6/26/98	4160386
TRANSPORT	在这些一种的	
Canada	10/15/98	502,299

USEREGISTERED		MACKIERATION RO.
	10/4/11/2	1.12
CLUSTERCONNECT®	12/1/98	2,207,415
CLUSTERRAID ®	8/4/98	2,179,297
CLUSTERSTORE ®	4/14/98	5,151,210
IntraPulse®	3/16/99	2,232,661
LIVE DRIVE®	9/19/95	1,919,376
LIVE LOGIC®	8/12/97	2,087,981
MAESTRO ®	4/7/98	2,149,586
MERIDIAN ®	7/1/97	2,074,920
MULTIMEDIA	12/1/98	2,206,647
XCITEMENT PAK ®		
NETFRAME ®	11/21/89	1,566,880
NETPHONE ®	7/1/97	2,074,953
NF®	2/4/92	1,674,020
NOTEBOOKS NOW!®	3/10/98	2,142,618
PANTERA ®	3/25/97	2,048,051
PARTS DEPOT®	7/22/97	2,082,125
Powerdigm®	5/4/99	2,242,424
READY NET GO®	12/2/97	2,118,372
STARTUP®	5/27/97	2,064,454
VETIX®	3/31/98	2,147,181
ZEOS ®	10/27/87	1,462,656

20622/00208/DOCS/1172683.1

Exhibit A: Schedule to Assignment Page 3

FOREIGN	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION NO.
REGISTERED	DATE	
CLUSTERCONNECT®		
European Community	2/19/99	279836
CLUSTERDATA®		
European Community	10/23/98	279901
CLUSTERSTORE®		
European Community	1/14/00	EU279786
TOREIGN	REGERETATION	REGISTRATION NO
NETERAMEDIA		Total and the second of the se
Argentina	8/31/94	1534588
Australia	3/13/90	A530533
European Community	7/9/98	1
Greece	9/17/96	
Portugal	1/20/94	288502 93/0061
South Africa	2/21/95 5/15/92	234459
Sweden "ARROW DESIGN R	3/13/92	234439
Argentina	1/31/94	1501318
Australia	3/13/90	A530534
Brazil	11/15/94	817166327
Canada	8/12/94	431768
Chile	10/26/93	415.116
China	12/28/95	802690
Columbia	12/30/94	171129
Costa Rica	10/22/93	84,387
Denmark	11/8/91	7886/1991
	1/7/92	116057
Finland	1/1/92	
Finland Greece		
Greece	9/ 1 7//96 7/12/91	118208
	9/17/96	118208 2260/1991
Greece Hong Kong	9/ 1 7/96 7/12/91	118208 2260/1991 331844
Greece Hong Kong Indonesia Class 16 Indonesia Class 9	9/17/96 7/12/91 4/17/95	118208 2260/1991 331844 331843
Greece Hong Kong Indonesia Class 16	9/17/96 7/12/91 4/17/95 4/17/95	118208 2260/1991 331844 331843 2541077
Greece Hong Kong Indonesia Class 16 Indonesia Class 9 Japan	9/17/96 7/12/91 4/17/95 4/17/95 5/31/93	118208 2260/1991 331844 331843 2541077 228690
Greece Hong Kong Indonesia Class 16 Indonesia Class 9 Japan Korea	9/17/96 7/12/91 4/17/95 4/17/95 5/31/93 12/19/91	118208 2260/1991 331844 331843 2541077 228690 441745
Greece Hong Kong Indonesia Class 16 Indonesia Class 9 Japan Korea Mexico	9/17/96 7/12/91 4/17/95 4/17/95 5/31/93 12/19/91 9/10/93	118208 2260/1991 331844 331843 2541077 228690 441745 149022
Greece Hong Kong Indonesia Class 16 Indonesia Class 9 Japan Korea Mexico Norway	9/17/96 7/12/91 4/17/95 4/17/95 5/31/93 12/19/91 9/10/93 1/30/92	118208 2260/1991 331844 331843 2541077 228690 441745 149022 288.503
Greece Hong Kong Indonesia Class 16 Indonesia Class 9 Japan Korea Mexico Norway Portugal	9/17/96 7/12/91 4/17/95 4/17/95 5/31/93 12/19/91 9/10/93 1/30/92 1/20/94	118208 2260/1991 331844 331843 2541077 228690 441745 149022 288.503 300/49

20622/00208/DOCS/1172683.1

Exhibit A: Schedule to Assignment Page 4

Switzerland	9/12/91	385114
Taiwan Class 72	4/16/91	L
Taiwan Class 11	3/16/91	50897
Thailand	7/25/95	
United Kingdom	3/12/90	
NETFRAME & "ARROW		
Austria	10/23/91	OM138408
Hong Kong	5/2/90	
Indonesia Class 9	10/17/94	313480
Korea	12/19/91	228689
FOREIGN REGISTERED	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO.
Mexico	9/14/93	
Thailand	7/28/95	TM32042
letFRAME (Stylized)®		
Brazil	11/15/94	817166319
Chile	10/26/93	415.115
	REGIONATE DATE	REGISTRATION MG.
Columbia	1/20/95	173150
Denmark	11/17/92	00203/1992
European Community	11/25/98	139022
Finland	12/7/92	123356
Indonesia Class 16	5/2/95	332858
Indonesia Class 9	4/17/95	331841
Japan	5/31/93	2541076
Norway	9/24/92	152404
Saudi Arabia	2/16/94	300/48
Singapore	5/22/90	3665-90
Switzerland	9/12/91	385114
United Kingdom	3/12/90	B1417306
EGUERAN/MEG (IS IS (4))		
Canada	4/15/94	426347
Costa Rica	10/22/93	84.386
Ireland	1/6/93	155448
Taiwan Class 72	4/16/91	520574
ECIDENTIAL®		
Benelux	7/20/92	517954
France	7/23/92	92427879
Germany	1/11/94	2053903
Japan	6/30/95	3048924
Mexico	7/13/93	437325
EADY NET GOR		

20622/00208/DOCS/1172683.1

Exhibit A: Schedule to Assignment Page 5

Australia	9/4/96	716658
Canada	4/27/00	TMA527,060
European Community	7/12/99	354217
Hong Kong	1/23/98	B00895
Korea	6/22/98	405694
New Zealand	4/10/97	266650
Singapore	8/23/99	T96-09457Z
ZEOS®		
Australia	3/23/93	513504
Austria	7/8/92	142443
Benelux	3/27/91	761604
	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION NO.
	DATE	
Canada	12/7/90	1,462,656
China	2/28/93	631800
Denmark	1/20/95	00386/1995
Finland	2/22/93	125,214
France	6/15/90	1,597,504
Germany	8/21/91	1180419
Great Britain	1/31/92	1385260
Iran	4/20/92	68806
Italy	10/3/95	00658451
Mexico	11/30/92	426725
Norway	11/11/93	160007
Russian	12/6/91	100680
Singapore	2/17/92	1140/92
Switzerland	10/30/92	396.254
Turkey	4/1/92	135567

20622/00208/DOCS/1172683.1

Pending Use-Based Trademark Applications:

US FILED	FILE DATE	SERIAL NO.
Connected Support TM	6/30/00	76/083537
Connectedsupport.com _{TM}	6/30/00	76/081228
Velocity Net Direct™ (class 9)	01/09/01	76/194144
Velocity Net Direct TM (class 42)	01/09/01	76/194145
FOREIGNEEDA	TO LEGIDATE CONTROL	SERIAL NO.
Millennia (Canada)	1/8/97	833054
Millennia (Japan)	2/18/97	16400/1997

Pending Intent-to-Use Trademark Applications:

TUSTRI IDD		SURPLE NO
DATAFRAME	11/25/98	75/597028
FUSION THEATER TM	9/11/97	75/355,388
EORDY CONTINUED	Marie Dianie	STORAL NO.
NetFrame Design	12/21/93	93/09968
(Malaysia)		
NetFrame Design	5/31/93	8/30/35
(Philippines)		
TIGIBLE GREEN BULLED	HILLIANS INC.	SECTION NO.
NetFrame Design	5/17/93	8565/93
(Venezuela)		
NetFrame (stylized)	2/15/93	8/21/17
(India)		
NETFRAME	12/13/93	93/09967
(Malaysia)		
NetFrame & Design	1/19/94	H4HC010825
(Indonesia) (Class 16)	·	
Ready Net Go	10/22/96	. 96/12873
(Malaysia)		

20622/00208/DOCS/1172683.1

Exhibit A: Schedule to Assignment Page 7

COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

eAdditions SM
eBusiness SM
mCodes TM
MILLENNIA® MAXTM
MILLENNIA® MICROTOWER™
mPower SM
mPrevent SM
mRestore SM
mServices SM
mSites SM
mValue SM
mVision SM
PartnerPlus SM
PartnerShop SM
Smart Shopper SM
Total Mpac SM
Your Intelligent Learning Solution SM

20622/00208/DOCS/1172683.1

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence and fee are being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope as first class mail under 37 *CFR* § 1.8 with sufficient postage addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231, on September 24, 2001 by Linda M. Roth.

9-24-01

Date

Signature

PATENT RECORDED: 10/02/2001 REEL: 012219 FRAME: 0414